SELLER'S PROPERTY DISCLOSURE

Under Maine Law, certain information must be made available to buyers prior to or during preparation of an offer. This statement has been prepared to assist prospective buyers in evaluating this property. This disclosure is not a warranty of the condition of the property and is not part of any contract between the Seller and any Buyer. The Seller authorizes the Listing Broker in this transaction to disclose the information in this statement to other real estate licensees and to prospective buyers of this property. The Seller agrees to notify the Listing Broker promptly of any changes in the information and this form will be appropriately changed with an amendment date. Inspections are highly recommended.

NOTE: DO NOT LEAVE ANY QUESTIONS BLANK. WRITE N/A (NOT APPLICABLE) OR UNKNOWN IF NEEDED.

19 Roosevelt Trail, Windham, ME PROPERTY LOCATED AT: Windham & Falmouth, ME 04062-4341 SECTION I. WATER SUPPLY ☐ Unknown ☐ Private ☐ Seasonal TYPE OF SYSTEM: 2 Public ☐ Drilled ☐ Dug ☐ Other MALFUNCTIONS: Are you aware of or have you experienced any malfunctions with the (public/private/other) water system? Quantity: Yes No W Unknown ☐ Yes ☐ No ☒ N/A Pump: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☒ Unknown Ouality: If YES to any question, please explain in the comment section below or with attachment. Have you had the water tested? ☐ Yes ☑ No WATER TEST: To your knowledge, have any test results ever been reported as unsatisfactory or satisfactory with notation?

Yes
No What steps were taken to remedy the problem? n/a · IF PRIVATE: INSTALLATION: Location; n/a DATE of Installation: Installed BY: n/a Number of Persons currently using system? n/a USE: Does system supply water for more than one household? ______ Yes No Unknown COMMENTS: Water also supplied prior campground. Property being sold "As Is". Source of SECTION I information: Trustee and PR/POA of estates. SECTION II. WASTE WATER DISPOSAL ☐ Unknown ☐ Public ☑ Private ☐ Quasi-Public TYPE OF SYSTEM: · IF PUBLIC OR QUASI-PUBLIC: Have you had the sewer line inspected? ☐ Yes ☑ No If yes, what results: n/a What steps were taken to remedy the problem? Unknown. Property being sold "As Is". IF PRIVATE: ☐ Holding Tank Other: n/a TANK: Septic Tank ☐ Cesspool Other: n/a ☐ 500 Gal. ☐ 1000 Gal. ☑ Unknown Tank Size: Other: n/a ☑ Unknown ☐ Metal □ Concrete Tank Type: Location: unknown Date of Installation: unknown OR Unknown Date Last Pumped; unknown Name of Company Pumping Tank: unknown Date of Last Servicing of tank; unknown Name of Company Servicing Tank: unknown IF YES: Location: unknown Date of installation of leach field: unknown Installed by: unknown Date of Last Servicing of leach field: unknown Name of Company Servicing leach field: unknown Have you experienced any malfunctions? If yes, give the date and describe the problem & what steps were taken to remedy: unknown Does Seller have records of the septic system design indicating the number of bedrooms the system was designed for?

Yes
No IF YES, is it available? n/a Is System located in a Shoreland Zone?

— Yes

No

Unknown COMMENTS: Property being sold "As Is". Source of SECTION II information: Trustee and PR/POA of estates. Seller(s) Initials 3CW Page 1 of 3 - SPD Buyer(s) Initials 2016 Fax: (207)883 2964 Great Moose Group of LUX Realty, PO Box 7444 Portland, ME 04112 Phone: (207)232-8817 Parneia K Chris Griffith Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

DocuSign Envelope ID: C0F9590C-4ADE-4274-ADFA-8EA3D79145A2 PROPERTY LOCATED AT 19 Roosevelt Trail, Windham, ME, Windham & Falmouth, ME 04062-4341 SECTION III. HEATING SYSTEM(S)/SOURCES(S) SYSTEM 4 SYSTEM 3 SYSTEM 2 Heating System(s)/Source(s) SYSTEM I none none TYPE(S) none none Age of system(s)/source(s) none none Name of company that services system(s)/source(s) none none Date of most recent service call none none Annual consumption per system/ source (i.e., gallons, kilowatt hours, cord(s)) none Malfunction per system(s)/ none source(s) within past 2 years none none Other pertinent information Is it Sleeved? Yes No W Unknown Is it buried? Yes No Unknown Is there an oil supply line? Yes No Unknown Chimnev(s): ☐ Yes ☐ No If yes, lined: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☒ Unknown Last Cleaned: unknown Is more than one heat source vented through one flue?

Yes

No

Unknown Had a chimney fire: 🔲 Yes 🖳 No 🖾 Unknown Direct/Power Vent: Yes No W Unknown Has chimney been inspected? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☑ Unknown; If Yes, when: COMMENTS: Property being sold "As Is". Source of SECTION III information: Trustee and PR/POA of estates. SECTION IV. HAZARDOUS MATERIAL The licensee is disclosing that the Seller is making representations contained herein. A. UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS - Current or previously existing: ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Unknown Are there now, or have there ever been, any underground storage tanks on your property? IF YES: Are tanks in current use? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☒ Unknown IF NO above: How long have tank(s) been out of service? n/a What materials are, or were, stored in the tank(s)? n/a Age of tank Location: n Have you ex Are tanks re If tanks are COMMEN" Source of in B ASBESTOS as insula in the sid · in flooring Source of in COMMEN C. RADON/AI Has the proj IF YES: Da Results: n/ Has the prop Are test rest Source of in RADON/W Has the proj IF YES: Da Results: n/ Has the proj Are test rest Source of in LEAD-BAS constructed Is there now IF YES, des

	als are, or were, store	Size of tank(s	N- 12/2						
Age of tank(Location: n/		Size of talik(s). <u>11/ d</u>						
		ms such as leakage?	n/a						
Ara tamba sa	perienced any proofe	of Environmental	Drotection?		П	Ves	ΠN	[2]	Unknown
Are tanks registered with the Dept. of Environmental Protection?							II No	1	Unknown
		und storage t				-	7		
		e and PR/POA							
ASBESTOS	- Current or previous	sly existing:					_	-	
 as insulat 	ion on the heating sy	stem pipes or duct w	ork?		П	Yes	U No) (XI	Unknown
 in the sidi 		No 🖾 Unkn							
 in flooring 	g tiles?	No 🖾 Unkn	own	 other: 		Yes	□ No		Unknown
Source of inf	formation: Truste	e and PR/POA	of estates	3.					
COMMENT	S: Property is	s being sold	"As Is".						
RADON/AII	R - Current or previous	usly existing:			7,7320		2-5-25		
Has the prop	erty been tested?					Yes	☐ No		Unknown
IF YES: Da		By:	n/a					000000	and the same of th
Results: n/	ANADOLOGICAL	If applicable, V	What remedial sto	eps were taken? n/a					
Has the prop	erty been tested since	e remedial stens?				Yes	□ No		Unknown
Are test resu	lts available?	☐ Yes ☒ No	Results & Cor	nments: Property be	ing sold	"As	Is".		
Source of in	formation: Truste	e and PR/POA	of estates	3.					
RADON/W/	ATER - Current or pr	eviously existing:			923		2007	9-50	
Has the prop	erty been tested?					Yes	□ No		Unknown
ir res. Da	le: 11/ a	13.0	11/61						
Results: n/:		If applicable, \	What remedial ste	eps were taken? n/a			-	200	
		remedial steps?				Yes	I No) XI	Unknown
Are test resu	lts available?	☐ Yes ☐ No	Results & Cor	nments: Property be	eing soid	"AS	15".	-	
		e and PR/POA				or Change and	1. 6	1:1	
		(AZARDS - Current	or previously exi	sting: (Note: Lead-based	paint is most co	mmor	ily Joun	a in n	omes
Constructea p	prior to 1978) or has there ever hee	n lead-based paint an	d/or lead-based t	paint hazards on the prope	rtv?	Yes	□ No		Unknown
is there now	or mas mere ever occ	ii icaa-basca paint an	to or read-based p	anti nazarda on ore prope	,. IXI				ible due to age
IF VFS desi	cribe location and the	hasis for the determi	ination: House	built in the 18					
				aint or lead-based paint haz		Yes	X No)	
		in being sole					-		
					ISI	Vac	D No		
Are you awa	ire of any cracking, p	eeting or traking pain	U?			163	□ 140	<i>'</i>	
COMMENT	S: Property 1s	s being sold e and PR/POA	of estates	2	61600				
Source of in	tormation: 1143 Ce	e and infron	Of epeace.		- DS		DS.		
2016	Page 2 of 3 - SF	D Buyer(s) Initia	ls	Seller(s) In	nitials JCu)	u		
	Deadused with air f	one lair dens	C Eifteen Mile Poord	Fraser, Michigan 48026 www	w zint baix com				Patricia K
	Produced with zipr	United by Zipcogix Toors	or meen when node,	, i rasor, micrigari 400co <u>irri</u>	TV A SALES BOTTON BOTTON				T du ford ix

PROPERTY LOCATED AT 19 Roosevelt Trail, Windham, ME, Wi F. OTHER HAZARDOUS MATERIALS - Current or previously existing:	
TOXIC MATERIAL: Yes No Unknown Of LAND FILL: Yes No Unknown RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL: Yes No Unknown Source of information: Trustee and PR/POA of estates. Buyers are encouraged to seek information from professionals regarding	THER: n/a
SECTION V. GENERAL	
Is the property subject to or have the benefit of any encroachments, easements, rig private road/homeowner associations (including condominiums and PUD's) or rest IF YES: Explain: n/a What is your source of information: Trustee and PR/POA of esta	ates.
	ent and Harvest Plan available? Yes No Unknown
Is this house currently covered by a flood insurance policy?	
 Equipment leased or not owned (e.g., propane tank, hot water heater, satellite d 	
Year Principal Structure Built: 1850	What year did Seller acquire property? 1966
Roof: Year Shingles/Other Installed: unknown Water, moisture or leakage: unknown Comments: Property is being sold "As Is".	
Foundation/Basement: Sump Pump: Water, moisture or leakage since you owned the property: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☑ Unkn Prior water, moisture or leakage? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☑ Unkn ☐ Yes ☐ Yes ☐ No ☑ Unkn ☐ Yes ☐ Yes ☐ No ☑ Unkn ☐ Yes	Unknown Comments: n/a
Mold: Has the property ever been tested for mold? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☒ Uni	known If YES, are test results available? Yes No
Electrical: ☐ Fuses ☐ Circuit Breaker ☐ Other: n/a	☑ Unknown
Has all or a portion of the property been surveyed? Yes □ No □ Uni	known If YES, is the survey available?
Manufactured Housing: Mobile Home - ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Unknown	Modular - ☐ Yes 🏿 No ☐ Unknown
 KNOWN MATERIAL DEFECTS about Physical Condition and/or value of health/safety: Property is being sold "As Is". 	of Property, including those that may have an adverse impact or
Source of SECTION V information: Trustee and PR/POA of estat	es.
Seller shall be responsible and liable for any failure to provide known information	
ATTACHMENTS EXPLAINING CURRENT PROBLEMS, PAST REPAIR:	
DISCLOSURE: Yes No	
DISCLOSURE: Yes No SECTION VI. ADDITIONA	L INFORMATION
	L INFORMATION
SECTION VI. ADDITIONA	AL INFORMATION
SECTION VI. ADDITIONA Property is being sold "As Is". As Sellers, we have provided the above information and represent that all information equipment, unless otherwise noted on this form, are in operational condition.	ation is correct. To the best of our knowledge, all systems and
SECTION VI. ADDITIONA Property is being sold "As Is". As Sellers, we have provided the above information and represent that all information equipment, unless otherwise noted on this form, are in operational condition. Neither Seller nor any Broker makes any representations as to the applicability of, federal or any street including but not limited to fire, life safety, building, electrical	ation is correct. To the best of our knowledge, all systems and
As Sellers, we have provided the above information and represent that all information equipment, unless otherwise noted on this form, are in operational condition. Neither Seller nor any Broker makes any representations as to the applicability of, federal or any other including but not limited to fire, life safety, building, electrical federal or any other including. 9335F7C4744B41E. SELLER PRESENTED Langlois - PR & POA	ation is correct. To the best of our knowledge, all systems and go or compliance with, any codes of any sort, whether state, municipal, all or plumbing. 3/10/2016 DATE
As Sellers, we have provided the above information and represent that all informat equipment, unless otherwise noted on this form, are in operational condition. Neither Seller nor any Broker makes any representations as to the applicability of, federal or any Street and but not limited to fire, life safety, building, electrical Lair Langues 9835F7C4744B41E. SELLER 9835F7C474B41E. SELLER 9835F7C474B41E. SELLER 9835F7C474B41E. SELLER 9835F7C474B41E. SELLER 9835F7C474B41E. SELLER	ation is correct. To the best of our knowledge, all systems and , or compliance with, any codes of any sort, whether state, municipal, all or plumbing. 3/10/2016
As Sellers, we have provided the above information and represent that all informat equipment, unless otherwise noted on this form, are in operational condition. Neither Seller nor any Broker makes any representations as to the applicability of, federal or any Other including but not limited to fire, life safety, building, electrical Lary Langlois ———————————————————————————————————	ation is correct. To the best of our knowledge, all systems and or compliance with, any codes of any sort, whether state, municipal, all or plumbing. 3/10/2016 DATE 3/9/2016 DATE sheet, the arsenic in water brochure, and understand that I/we should
As Sellers, we have provided the above information and represent that all informat equipment, unless otherwise noted on this form, are in operational condition. Neither Seller nor any Broker makes any representations as to the applicability of, federal or any Other including but not limited to fire, life safety, building, electrical Law Law 1615 9335F7C4744B41E. SELLER 9335F7C4744B41E. SELLER 9345F7C4744B41E. SELLER Ditter of the procession of this disclosure, the arsenic in wood fact a seek information from qualified professionals if I/we have questions or concerns.	ation is correct. To the best of our knowledge, all systems and or compliance with, any codes of any sort, whether state, municipal, all or plumbing. 3/10/2016 DATE 3/9/2016 DATE sheet, the arsenic in water brochure, and understand that I/we should
As Sellers, we have provided the above information and represent that all informat equipment, unless otherwise noted on this form, are in operational condition. Neither Seller nor any Broker makes any representations as to the applicability of, federal or any Street including but not limited to fire, life safety, building, electrical Laive Laughois 9335F7C4744B41E. SELLER 9335F7C4744B41E. SELLER 9335F7C4744B41E. SELLER 1. Colby Wallace 38A1071F713B469 SELLER J. Colby Wallace – Trustee I/We have read and received a copy of this disclosure, the arsenic in wood fact of the selection of the	ation is correct. To the best of our knowledge, all systems and or compliance with, any codes of any sort, whether state, municipal, all or plumbing. 3/10/2016 DATE 3/9/2016 DATE sheet, the arsenic in water brochure, and understand that I/we should



Maine Association of REALTORS®/Copyright © 2016.

All Rights Reserved. Revised 2016. Page 3 of 3 - SPD



LEAD PAINT ADDENDUM

TO CONTRACT DATED		March 9, 2016		BETWEEN
Claire Langlois -	PR & POA , J.	Colby Wallace	- Trustee	(hereinafter "Seller"
AND				(hereinafter "Buyer"
FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 19 R	posevelt Trail	, Windham, ME,	Windham & Falmo	uth, ME
04062-4341				
Said contract is further subject to the foll	owing terms:			
Lead Warning Statement		Alban a market skilled day	-115	1979 is notified that avail
Every purchaser of any interest in residence property may present exposure to lead	lential real property on from lead-based paint	which a residential dw	elling was built prior to the	ing lead poisoning. Lead
poisoning in young children may produc	ce permanent neurolog	ical damage, including I	earning disabilities, redu	ced intelligence quotient
behavioral problems, and impaired mem	lory. Lead poisoning all	so poses a particular ris	k to pregnant women. The	ne seller of any interest in
residential real property is required to inspections in the seller's possession at	provide the buyer with	any information on lea	d-based paint nazards i	rom risk assessments o
possible lead-based paint hazards is rec			earle Hazards, 77 How door	oddinant of mapodadir to
Seller's Disclosure (check one)				
(a) Presence of lead-based paint and/o	or lead-based paint haz	ards (check one below):	
X Known lead-based paint and/or	lead-based paint haza	rds are present in the ho	ousing (explain).	
House was built in				
			GANTALE .	
Seller has no knowledge of lead	d-based paint and/or le	ad-based paint hazards	in the housing.	
(b) Records and reports available to the	e Seller (check one be	elow):		
Seller has provided the Buyer			ning to lead based paint	and/or lead-based pain
hazards in the housing (list doc		ords and reports pertain	mig to lead-based paint	and/or load based pain
3,1				
Buyer's Acknowledgment (c) Buyer has received copies of all into (d) Buyer has received the pamphlet File (e) Buyer has (check one below): Received a 10-day opportunity lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint and/or lead-based hazards. Agent's Acknowledgment (f) Agent has informed the Seller of the compliance. Certification of Accuracy The following parties have reviewed the compliance of the compl	Protect Your Family from (or mutually agreed up ased paint hazards; or luct a risk assessment the Seller's obligations	oon period) to conduct a or inspection for the pre- under 42 U.S.C. 4852(o	sence of lead-based pair d) and is aware of his/he	nt and/or lead-based pain or responsibility to ensure
previoledsignature and accurate.	3/10/2016			
Selles335F7C4744841E	Date	Buyer		Date
Clase Sondanglois - PR & P	DA A (2016			
J. Colby Wallace	3/9/2016			
Selles _{6A1071F713B4E9}	Date	Buyer		Date
J. Colby Wallace - Trusto	2/9/16			
Agent C. Gwath	2) 1//6 Date	Agent		Date
Christopher Jon Griffith	pare	Agein		Sec 10.1 Sec
Maine Association of REAL	TORS®/Copyright ©	2016.		^
All Rights Reserved. Revised				

REALTOR®
Great Moose Group of LUX Realty, PO Box 7444 Portland, ME 04112
Chris Griffith
Produced with 2i

Phone; (207)232-8817

Fax: (207)883-2964

